



## Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, LISS Cartridge Producing, Filling and Distributing Ltd (9653 Répcelak, 947/18. hrsz)

Declare that the following articles

Article number	Description
15416-5614-0038	8 g CO <sub>2</sub>
58816-5E28-0007	16 g CO <sub>2</sub>
58416-5628-0005	16 g CO <sub>2</sub>

made out of cold rolled steel. And used for/as beer tapping and making soda water.

Comply with EU Regulations 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)

OML (overall migration limits): We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration. Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits): We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions. Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

Dual use - additives are absent.

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: beer, wine, juice.

The storage conditions are: cool, dry place. Keep out of sun or heat, do not store above 50°C.  
Keep out of reach of children.

The use conditions are: as described in the instructions for use of the device

Date: 2022.06.14.

**LISS PATRONGYÁRTÓ, TÖLTŐ ÉS  
FORGALMAZÓ ZRT.**  
9653 Répcelak, 947/18 hrsz.  
Adószám: 27427271-2-18

Signed:

5.

Bokányi Zsófia

Quality Manager